A
C
-D
C
Specification
350 Watts
• Screw Terminals Available
• U-Channel, Cover Fan & Hotswap Formats

-D
C
MFA350Models and Ratings
Output Voltage
V1
Max Output Current
V1
Fan Output (2)
V2
Standby Supply
V3
Max Power
13 CFM Airflow
Model
Number (1)
12 VDC 29.0 A 12 V/1 A 5 V/0.3 A 361 W MFA350PS12^†
24 VDC 14.5 A 12 V/1 A 5 V/0.3 A 361 W MFA350PS24^†
48 VDC 7.3 A 12 V/1 A 5 V/0.3 A 364 W MFA350PS48^†
Mechanical Details
Notes
1. Units supplied with Molex connections for J1 & J2 as standard. Add suffix ‘-S’ to model number to replace with screw terminals. Add suffix ‘-TF’ for covered
version with top fan and suffix ‘-EF’ for covered version with end fan. Example:- MFA350PS12-STF, 12 V unit fitted with screw terminals and top fan.
2. Not available for -TF & -EF versions. † Available from Farnell. See pages 204-206. ^ Available from Newark. See pages 207-208.
3.20
(81.3)
1.50

(44.45)
7.200 (182.88)
8.200 (208.28)
Output Interface Connector
Voltage Adjust
Logic Connector
ACL
End Fan
(Suffix EF)
12-Dec-08
A
C
-D
C
Output Voltage V1 Maximum Output Current Standby Supply V3 Max Power Model Number
12.0 VDC 29.0 A 5 V/0.3 A 350 W MFA350PS12-H
24.0 VDC 14.5 A 5 V/0.3 A 350 W MFA350PS24-H
48.0 VDC 7.3 A 5 V/0.3 A 352 W MFA350PS48-H
IEC320 INPUT CONNECTOR
AC INPUT &
DC OUTPUT
HEALTHY LED’S